240 units in the United Kingdom. The units operated by our International

Division represent a variety of retail formats.

   Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. was incorporated in the State of Delaware on

October 31, 1969.

   Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. is the parent company of a group of subsidiary

companies, including McLane Company, Inc., Wal-Mart.com, Inc., Wal-Mart de

Mexico, S.A. de C.V., Asda Group Limited, Sam's West, Inc., Sam's East, Inc.,

Wal-Mart Stores East, Inc., Sam's Property Co., Wal-Mart Property Co., Wal-

Mart Real Estate Business Trust, Sam's Real Estate Business Trust and Wares

Delaware Corporation.

   USE OF PROCEEDS OF THE NOTES

   We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be

approximately $499,900,000 after payment of transaction expenses.

   We will use these net proceeds to reduce short-term commercial paper debt.

   S-2

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart

and its subsidiaries at July 31, 2000, and as adjusted to give effect to the

offering of the notes and the application of the estimated net proceeds from

the sale of the notes.

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   July 31, 2000

   --------------------

   Actual   As Adjusted

   -------  -----------

   (in millions)

<S>   <C>   <C>

Short-term debt

 Commercial paper..... $ 5,940   $ 5,440

 Long-term debt due within one year.....   1,139   1,139

 Obligations under capital leases due within one year.....   130   130

   -------   -------

  Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations.....   7,209   6,709

   -------   -------

Long-term debt

 Long-term debt.....  13,716   13,716

 Floating rate notes due November 30, 2001.....   --   500

 Long-term capital lease obligations.....   2,968   2,968

   -------   -------

  Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations.....  16,684   17,184

   -------   -------

Shareholders' equity

 Common stock ($0.10 par value; 11,000,000,000 shares

  authorized; 4,466,335,662 shares issued and

  outstanding).....   447   447

 Capital in excess of par value.....   1,270   1,270

 Retained earnings.....  27,333   27,333

 Other accumulated comprehensive income.....   (954)   (954)

   -------   -------

  Total shareholders' equity.....  28,096   28,096

   -------   -------

  Total debt and capital lease obligations and

   shareholders' equity..... $51,989   $51,989

   =======   =======

</TABLE>

   After the sale of the notes, we will have offered or sold an aggregate

principal amount of $8,500,000,000 of debt securities pursuant to registration

statements that we filed with the SEC. We are permitted to issue an additional

$2,000,700,000 of debt securities under one of those registration statements.

No limit exists on our ability to register additional debt securities for sale

in the future.

   S-3

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following table presents selected financial data of Wal-Mart and its